



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 091551  
Date            10 September 2015

### ***EBay Account***

**Request:**

1. Whether your council holds, or had held, an eBay account from which it sells or has sold (or listed) items;

[The Council does not hold an eBay account.](#)

2. If the council does hold, or has held, an eBay account from which it sells or has sold (or listed) items, the account username and when this account was created. (This can be found by logging into eBay, and clicking on 'My eBay'. The username will be displayed next to the heading 'My eBay: Summary';

[N/A](#)

3. If the council does hold, or has held, an eBay account from which it sells or has sold (or listed) items, the account feedback score. (This can be found in brackets next to the username found in point 2 above);

[N/A](#)

4. If the council does hold, or has held, an eBay account from which it sells or has sold (or listed) items, the number of items it has ever sold from that account, including the name of the item, the date of the sale ending, the price achieved upon sale, and the URL of the auction page. (This information can be easily downloaded through eBay itself. A step-by-step description of how to do this can be found here: <http://pages.ebay.co.uk/help/sell/download-sales.html>. An Excel file will be produced, which can be passed on);

[N/A](#)

5. If the council does hold, or has held, an eBay account from which it sells or has sold (or listed) items, but there are items which were listed but not sold, the number of items it has ever listed from that account, including the name of the item, the date of the sale ending, what price bidding reached when the auction ended, and the URL of the auction page. (This can be found by clicking on the word 'Unsold' under the heading 'Sell' in the left hand column titled 'Summary' of the user's 'My eBay' summary page.);

[N/A](#)